Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2022 – 063 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING REFUND OF STREET EXCAVATION BOND FEE

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following street opening bond fee upon the recommendation of the Township Engineering Department be refunded:

Receipt No.	Refund Amount	Refund to	Street Excavation Project Permit No.
761790	\$400.00	Passaic County Water Commission 1525 Main Avenue Clifton, NJ 07011	2020-31
761791	\$400.00	Passaic County Water Commission 1525 Main Avenue Clifton, NJ 07011	2020-32
761792	\$400.00	Passaic County Water Commission 1525 Main Avenue Clifton, NJ 07011	2020-33
761793	\$400.00	Passaic County Water Commission 1525 Main Avenue Clifton, NJ 07011	2020-34
763465	\$400.00	Passaic County Water Commission 1525 Main Avenue Clifton, NJ 07011	2020-35

Adopted: January 5, 2022

Adopted this 5th day of January, 2022 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk